 MV Series – Low Voltage Dual Function Varicons
MV14105Z
Features
■ Formerly a                                product
■ One standard model size available -
6 x 9 mm
■ Operating voltage range (Vdc): 3 to 125 V
(up to 170 V upon request)

5.5
(.217)
How to Order
MV20K103MXRL1yy
Series
Designator
 MV Series
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
(Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ± 10 %
Capacitance Code
 • 103 = 10 nF
 • 104 = 100 nF
 • 105 = 1000 nF
Capacitance Tolerance
 K = ± 10 %
 L = ±   15 %
 M = ± 20 %
Dielectric Type
 X = X7R
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 R = Reel
 A = Ammo Pack (Available upon
       Request)
Lead Style
 1 = Crimped
Special Parameters
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in
 characteristics table (example:
 MV20K103MX).
2) Add Packaging: R (example part
 number becomes MV20K103MXR).
3) Add Lead Style: L1 (example part
 number becomes
 MV20K103MXRL1)
4) Part number can have no spaces or
 lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking
Vrms
DIELECTRIC
CERAMICS
CODE
MODEL
SERIES
CAPACITANCE
CODE MV 14
105 X
 MV Series – Low Voltage Dual Function Varicons
Protection Level
(MV11 ~ MV95 K)
I (Amps)
V
(V